
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to existing revenue contract with Verizon Wireless, LLC 

(RC7A004 to enhance the current network that provides cellular telephone service in the 

Colorado Convention Center in exchange for additional cash consideration of $1,200 per month. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Arts & Venues DENVER 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Colin Lewis 

  Phone:720-865-4233 

  Email:colin.lewis@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Colin Lewis 

  Phone:720-865-4233 

  Email:colin.lewis@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Arts & Venues Denver has an existing contract with Verizon Wireless, LLC to provide 

cellular telephone service in the CCC.  This Amendatory Agreement allows Verizon 

Wireless, LLC to enhance the current network to accommodate 4G technology through 

the use of additional frequencies in exchange for additional cash consideration of $1,200 

per month. 

 

  

b. Duration 
 August 10, 2007 to August 9, 2017 

c. Location 
 The Colorado Convention Center 

d. Affected Council District 
8  

e. Benefits 
 Additional cash consideration of $1,200 per month and provides enhanced capabilities 

for the CCC. 

f. Costs 
 No cost; revenue to the city of $1200.00 per month 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0669   Date: 9/12/2011 


